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ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUEE OF NOETHEEN lEELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1930.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1930
„ „ „ „ 1st June, 1930

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate, etc., Duties
Stamp Duties . . . . . . . . .
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties, Fees for Licences, etc.

ToTAii TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)

REVENUE— RESERVED. *
Residuary Share Received : —

In respect of current year
In respect of previous years . .

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities
Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc.
Issues from Imperial Exchequer for provision of Public Buildings

under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s. 34
Rebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) . .
Interest on Loans to Unemployment Fund
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)
Imperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I.)

Equalization Payment
Issues from Reserve Fund (Capital Liabilities)

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings (including renewals)
Loans to Unemployment Fund repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates issued
Advances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)

Do. Do. (for Erection of BarracksA . .

TOTAL

Month of
June,
1930

£

24,048

46,000
21,000
3,000

10,574

80,574

460,928

460,928

181,000
2,000

12,000
462

48,260
5,337

44,965
9,329

303,353

844,855

620,000
69,547
53,000
53,460
7,000

1,671,910

Total to
30th June,

1930
£

56,961

166,000
60,000
16.000
86,820

328,820

1,143,321
24,345

1,167,666

258,000
5,000

41,052
1,326

48,260
24,720

74,026
9,329

461,713

1,958,199

1,301,000
121,511
162,000
113,240
13,000

3,725,911

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.

EXPENDITURE

Consolidated Fund Services, viz. : —

Reserve Fund (Capital Liabilities) . .
Road Fund
Sinking Funds
Interest on Temporary Borrowings
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Residuary Share Adjustments for previous years
Other Consolidated Fund Services

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Supply Services, viz. : —

Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices
Constabulary
Grants to Local Authorities
Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants . .
National Health, Widows etc., Insurance
Old Age Pensions
Education
Agriculture
Commercial Services
Other Supply Services .

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES.
Temporary Borrowings repaid . .
Loans to Unemployment Fund
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Grants under the Housing Acts
Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 16 Geo. V. c. 13)
Balance in Exchequer on 30th June, 1930

Month of
June,
1930

£

24,345
12,575
19,500
5,038
2,500

. 9,329
1,310

74,597

5,000
18,000

296,000
139,547
87,250

104,500
113,000
17,000

1,000 .
37,000

818,297

892,894

537,000
122,000
20,000
53,460
7,000

39,556

1,671,910

Total to
30th June,

1930
£

24,345
76,246
19,500
9,474
7,000
9,329
1,960

147,854

7,500
205,000
305,000
308,511
111,750
287,500
558,500
30,000
3,000

96,500

1,913,261

2,061,115

1,143,000
296,000
60,000

113,240
13,000
39,556

3,725,911
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast.
1st July, 1930.

W. B. SPENDER,
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

* NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, after deduction of the estimated cost of Reserved Services and the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure,
is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year. An adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.


