ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 1930.

REVENUE AND OTHER	RECEIP	rs.		Month of June, 1930	Total to 30th June, 1930	
				£	£	
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1930		••	• •	-	56,961	
", ", ", ", 1st June, 1930		••	••	24,048		Cons
TAX REVENUE—TRAN	SFERREI	n	ľ			Cons
Estate, etc., Duties				46,000	166.000	
Stamp Duties	••	••		21,000	60,000	
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)	••	•••	••	3,000	16,000	
Motor Vehicle Duties, Fees for Licences,			••	10,574	86,820	
MOUT VEHICLE DULIES, FEES IOF LICENCES,	866.	••	••	10,574		
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRE	:D)	••	••	80,574	328,820	
REVENUE-RESER	VED.*		ſ			
Residuary Share Received :				400 000	1 149 991	
In respect of current year	••	••	••	460,928	1,143,321	G
In respect of previous years	••	••	••	_	24,345	Supj
TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)			• •	460,928	1,167,666	
NON-TAX REVEN	UE.	•	Ī			
Land Purchase Annuities				181,000	258,000	1
Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges	. etc.		-	2,000	5,000	
Issues from Imperial Exchequer for provis		blic Buil	ldinga	,	-	
under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s.				12,000	41,052	
Rebates of Discount on Temporary Borro	wince (Tre	AGAINTY F	Rille)	462	1,326	
Interest on Loans to Unemployment Fun	d (11	outury 1		48,260	48,260	
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Transfe	med Fee S	Stampe)		5,337	24,720	
Imperial Contribution towards Unemp	lovment	Fund	(N.I.)	0,001	,	
Equalization Payment	,,	1 units		44,965	74,026	
Issues from Reserve Fund (Capital Liabil	lities)		••	9,329	9,329	
Topics Hold Hospite Hubble	10100)					•
TOTAL NON-TAX REVEN	UE	••	••	303,353	461,713	•
TOTAL REVENUE	••	••	••[844,855	1,958,199	Tem
OTHER RECEIP	rs.		-			Loar Ulst
Temporary Borrowings (including renewa				620.000	1,301,000	Gran
Loans to Unemployment Fund repaid		••	•••	69,547	121,511	Erec
Ulster Savings Certificates issued	••	••	•••	53,000	162,000	Bala
Advances from Government Loans Fund	for House	ing Gra	nta)	53,460	113,240	2010
Do. Do. (fo	r Erection	of Bar	racks)	7,000	13,000	
20						
TOTAL	••	••	••	1,671,910	3,725,911	
Ministry of Finance, Belfast. lst July, 1930.						

د

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.	Month of June, 1930	Total to 30th June, 1930	
EXPENDITURE	£	£	
Consolidated Fund Services, viz. :			
Reserve Fund (Capital Liabilities)	24,345	24,345	
Road Fund	12,575	76,246	
Sinking Funds	19,500	19,500	
Interest on Temporary Borrowings	5,038	9,474	
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid	2,500	7,000	
Residuary Share Adjustments for previous years	. 9,329	9,329	
Other Consolidated Fund Services	1,310	1,960	
TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES	74,597	147,854	
upply Services, viz. :			
Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices	5,000	7,500	
Constabulary	. 18.000	205,000	
Grants to Local Authorities		305,000	
Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants	100 247	308,511	
National Health, Widows, etc., Insurance	0,0,0,0,0,0	111,750	
Old Age Pensions	101 800	287,500	
Education	119,000	558,500	
Agriculture	18,000	30,000	
Commercial Services	1 000	3,000	
	1 97 000	96,500	
Other Supply Services	37,000	30,500	
TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES	818,297	1,913,261	
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	892,894	2,061,115	
OTHER ISSUES.			
emporary Borrowings repaid	537,000	1.143.000	
coans to Unemployment Fund	122,000	296,000	
Ilster Savings Certificates repaid	20,000	60,000	
rants under the Housing Acts	53,460	113,240	
Crection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V. c. 13)	π ΄ 000	13,000	
Balance in Exchequer on 30th June, 1930	00,220	39,556	
	39,000		
	1,671,910	3,725,911	

* NOTE.-The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, after deduction of the estimated cost of Reserved Services and the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure, is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year. An adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.

THE

BELFAST GAZETTE, JULY 4,

1930.

W. B. SPENDER, Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.